

Town of North Stonington Board of Finance/Board of Selectmen Joint Meeting Board of Finance Regular Meeting/ Board of Selectmen Special Meeting North Stonington Education Center & Zoom Meeting February 21, 2024 7:00 PM

Meeting Notice

The Board of Finance/Board of Selectmen Joint Meeting agenda will be posted on Tuesday, February 20, 2024. The meeting will be held in a hybrid format (in person at the North Stonington Education Center and via Zoom). The Zoom link and details will be provided in the meeting agenda.

Michael Anderson Board of Finance Chairman

Robert A. Carlson First Selectman